Report #:100D v6.2 Sespe Page 1 of 48
Date :11/10/2015 Merit Badge Counselor List by Badges

Time :09:54:31 November 10, 2015 (11/10/2015)

---- Selected Options ----

BSA Structure: Sespe

Badges:  -ALL-
Include "Troop Only" Counselors: NO
Troop Only Name Address Phone

American Business

N Dennis N Horwitz 628 Viewcrest Dr H (805) 650-1600
Ventura, CA 93003-1112 B (805) 377-9480
N Heidi D Kays 5270 Meadowridge Ct H (805) 750-5251

Camarillo, CA 93012-4128

N Richard B McArthur 1602 Ladera Rd H (805) 646-6787
0jai, CA 93023-9312 B (805) 646-1419
N David L Moore 842 Santa Ana Blvd H 649-4506
Oak View, CA 93022-9301 W 643-1671
N Donald H Nahrstedt 158 Sunnyhill Ct H (805) 658-8580

Ventura, CA 93003-1313

N Kimble Ouerbacker III 622 Tierney Ave H (805) 642-3744
Ventura, CA 93003-9091

N Mark Poindexter 943 Via Arroyo H (805) 620-0780
Ventura, CA 93003-1325 W (805) 659-3600
N Renee E Rapp 198 Portal St H (805) 649-3401

Oak View, CA 93022-9722

N William E Winfield 726 Spenser Ln H (805) 479-0992
Ventura, CA 93003-7582 B (805) 981-8555
American Cultures
N Heidi D Kays 5270 Meadowridge Ct H (805) 750-5251
Camarillo, CA 93012-4128

N David L Moore 842 Santa Ana Blvd H 649-4506
Oak View, CA 93022-9301 W 643-1671
N Kimble Ouerbacker III 622 Tierney Ave H (805) 642-3744

Ventura, CA 93003-9091

N Russell G TWalker 2866 Grove St H (805) 648-4244
Ventura, CA 93003-1631 W (805) 484-2811 x255
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Date :11/10/2015
Time :09:54:31
Troop Only Name

Address

American Heritage

American Labor

Animal Science

Archaeology

Archery

N

N

N

N

Wesley L Fish

Steven M Gard

Dennis N Horwitz

Heidi D Kays

David L Moore

Kimble Ouerbacker III

Russell G Walker

Daniel E Holmes

Heidi D Kays

Renee E Rapp

Scott Klittich

Dennis N Horwitz

Michael P Cregan

David E Hedman

John R Orosco

Clarence V Potter Sr

1251 San Simeon Ct Unit 2

Ventura, CA 93003-6018

902 Grandview Ave
0jai, CA 93023-2921

628 Viewcrest Dr
Ventura, CA 93003-1112

5270 Meadowridge Ct

Camarillo, CA 93012-4128

842 Santa Ana Blvd
Oak View, CA 93022-9301

622 Tierney Ave
Ventura, CA 93003-9091

2866 Grove St
Ventura, CA 93003-1631

4409 Westmont St
Ventura, CA 93003-3815

5270 Meadowridge Ct

Camarillo, CA 93012-4128

198 Portal St
Oak View, CA 93022-9722

233 4th St
Fillmore, CA 93015-1419

628 Viewcrest Dr
Ventura, CA 93003-1112

PO Box 657
Ojai, CA 93024-0657

1489 Foothill Rd
0jai, CA 93023-1730

393 Appian Way
Ventura, CA 93003-1704

1225 S Rice Rd Spc 3
0jai, CA 93023-3466

H (805) 658-0332

H (805) 646-2302

B (805) 640-4355 x1610

H (805) 650-1600
B (805) 377-9480

H (805) 750-5251

H 649-4506

W 643-1671

H (805) 642-3744

H (805) 648-4244

W (805) 484-2811 x255

H (805) 644-2010

H (805) 750-5251

H (805) 649-3401

H (805) 524-4466

B (805) 524-2123

H (805) 650-1600
B (805) 377-9480

H (805) 901-1784

H (805) 646-7059

B (805) 641-9333

H (805) 650-1710
B (805) 701-4803

H (805) 646-9614
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Troop Only

Address

Architecture
N

Art

Astronomy

Y

Athletics
N

Kimble Ouerbacker III

Joseph C Panushka

Travis J Gill

Tracey Hendrick

Russell G Walker

Dariush K Broumand

David E Hedman

Christian L Houlberg

David L Moore

Kimble Ouerbacker III

Dale Synnes

Daniel E Holmes

Lee A Klein

Kimble Ouerbacker III

Mark Poindexter

Renee E Rapp

David A Shaneyfelt

622 Tierney Ave
Ventura, CA 93003-9091

4948 Terry Dr
Ventura, CA 93003-2059

1198 Navigator Dr # 186
Ventura, CA 93001-4334

191 Brentwood Ave
Ventura, CA 93003-3723

2866 Grove St
Ventura, CA 93003-1631

10748 Creek Rd
0jai, CA 93023-9401

1489 Foothill Rd
0jai, CA 93023-1730

9524 Oneida St
Ventura, CA 93004-2711

842 Santa Ana Blvd
Oak View, CA 93022-9301

622 Tierney Ave
Ventura, CA 93003-9091

548 Glade Dr
Santa Paula, CA 93060-1617

4409 Westmont St
Ventura, CA 93003-3815

2330 Redwing Ln
Oxnard, CA 93036-6256

622 Tierney Ave
Ventura, CA 93003-9091

943 Via Arroyo
Ventura, CA 93003-1325

198 Portal St
Oak View, CA 93022-9722

12 McKevett Hts
Santa Paula, CA 93060-1627

H (805)

H (805)

B (805)

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)

W (805)

H (805)
B (805)

H (805)
B (805)

H (805)

642-3744

650-1519

048-1234

889-7334

042-8661

0468-4244

484-2811

649-8550
984-5208

646-7059
041-9333

647-7089

H 649-4506
W 643-1671

H (805)

H (805)

W (805)

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)

W (805)

H (805)

H (805)

642-3744

229-7992

982-1020

044-2010

981-1601

642-3744

620-0780

659-3600

049-3401

933-9504

x24

%255
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Troop Only Name Address Phone

Automotive Maintenance

N Michael E Ashley

N Leo Genet

N Clarence V Potter Sr

N Ronald P Smith
Aviation

N Travis J Gill

N David E Hedman

N Lee A Klein

Y Joseph C Panushka

N Michael L Phillips

N Eric Schutze

N Dale Synnes

Y Gilbert G Vondriska Jr

550 Chadwick P1
Ventura, CA 93003-0367

1453 Fallen Leaf Ave
Ventura, CA 93004-3517

1225 S Rice Rd Spc 3
0jai, CA 93023-3466

1355 Waterford In
Fillmore, CA 93015-1661

1198 Navigator Dr # 186
Ventura, CA 93001-4334

1489 Foothill Rd
0jai, CA 93023-1730

2330 Redwing Ln
Oxnard, CA 93036-6256

4948 Terry Dr
Ventura, CA 93003-2059

345 Willis Ave Ste 101
Camarillo, CA 93010

1326 Daly Rd
0jai, CA 93023-1948

548 Glade Dr
Santa Paula, CA 93060-1617

102 E Oak St
0jai, CA 93023-2611

H (805)

H (805)

B (805)

H (805)

H (805)

B (805)

H (805)

H (805)

B (805)

H (831)
W (805)

H (805)

H (805)

W (805)

H (805)
B (805)

207-5972
2718-5206

659-9886

046-9614

524-0509

744-3501

889-7334

046-7059

641-9333

981-1601

650-1519

048-1234

915-2517
477-0383

506-4879

229-7992

982-1020

421-7664
046-7263

x24
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Troop Only

Address

Backpacking
N

Basketry
N

Michael E Ashley

Jack D Compton

Charles Eichelberger

David E Hedman

Dennis N Horwitz

Lee A Klein

Donald G Kress

David L Moore

Jeffrey L Patton

Dennis K Perry

Clarence V Potter Sr

Gregory M Ramirez

Bert J Rapp

Renee E Rapp

John T Somerville

Gerard M Thurston

Clarence V Potter Sr

550 Chadwick P1
Ventura, CA 93003-0367

PO Box 632
Piru, CA 93040-0632

2373 Chippewa Ln
Ventura, CA 93001-1479

1489 Foothill Rd
0jai, CA 93023-1730

628 Viewcrest Dr
Ventura, CA 93003-1112

2330 Redwing Ln
Oxnard, CA 93036-6256

1112 Via Arroyo
Ventura, CA 93003-1317

842 Santa Ana Blvd
Oak View, CA 93022-9301

10594 Rose Cir Apt 104
Ventura, CA 93004-4823

2419 Harbor Blvd # 165
Ventura, CA 93001-3904

1225 S Rice Rd Spc 3
0jai, CA 93023-3466

316 Princeton Ave
Ventura, CA 93003-3959

198 Portal St
Oak View, CA 93022-9722

198 Portal St
Oak View, CA 93022-9722

818 Phoenix Ave
Ventura, CA 93004-2209

821 S La Luna Ave
0jai, CA 93023-3511

1225 S Rice Rd Spc 3
0jai, CA 93023-3466

H (805)
B (805)

H (805)
B (805)

H (805)
B (805)

H (805)

H (805)
B (805)

207-5972
2718-5206

521-1111

643-4606

043-1446 x105

646-7059
041-9333

650-1600
377-9480

981-1601

620-0657
566-5493

H 649-4506
W 643-1671

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)
B (805)
H (805)
H (805)

B (805)

H (805)
B (805)

H (805)

794-8623

630-0975

046-9614

658-7208

049-3401

524-1500

049-3401

377-4594

618-3168

207-8263
339-4400

046-9614
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Address

Troop Only Name
Bird Study
N David L Moore
N Bert J Rapp
Bugling
N Heidi D Kays
N Thayne TWhipple

842 Santa Ana Blvd
Oak View, CA 93022-9301

198 Portal St
Oak View, CA 93022-9722

5270 Meadowridge Ct
Camarillo, CA 93012-4128

271 Fairview Rd
0jai, CA 93023-9533

H 649-4506
W 643-1671

H (805) 649-3401
B (805) 524-1500

H (805) 750-5251

H (805) 901-7547
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Address

Troop Only Name
Camping
N Michael E Ashley
N Trevor W Ashton
N David L Atkin
N Kevin J Batten
Y Ryan C Bennett
N Brett C Chandler
N Charles Eichelberger
N Wesley L Fish
N Leo Genet
N Chantil B Gill
N Dennis N Horwitz
N Lee A Klein
N Scott Klittich
N Donald G Kress
N Jaime M Montgomery
N Christian A Moore
N David L Moore

550 Chadwick P1
Ventura, CA 93003-0367

138 Feliz Dr
Oak View, CA 93022-9517

7061 Harmon Dr
Ventura, CA 93003-7149

5130 Aurora Dr
Ventura, CA 93003-3908

626 Manzanita Dr
Fillmore, CA 93015-1234

644 Clay St
Fillmore, CA 93015-1427

2313 Chippewa Ln
Ventura, CA 93001-1479

1251 San Simeon Ct Unit 2
Ventura, CA 93003-6018

1453 Fallen Leaf Ave
Ventura, CA 93004-3517

1198 Navigator Dr # 186
Ventura, CA 93001-4334

628 Viewcrest Dr
Ventura, CA 93003-1112

2330 Redwing Ln
Oxnard, CA 93036-6256

233 4th St
Fillmore, CA 93015-1419

1112 Via Arroyo
Ventura, CA 93003-1317

9023 Denver St
Ventura, CA 93004-2528

842 Santa Ana Blvd
Oak View, CA 93022-9301

842 Santa Ana Blvd
Oak View, CA 93022-9301

H (805) 207-5972
B (805) 278-5206

H (805) 649-8085
B (805) 487-2224

H (805) 650-1909
B (805) 642-1958

H (805) 650-8086
B (323) 751-1148

H (385) 315-1941
B (805) 957-0095 x0134

H (805) 524-5058
B (805) 933-1301

H (805) 643-4606
B (805) 643-1446 x105

H (805) 658-0332

H (805) 659-9886

H (805) 889-7570

H (805) 650-1600

B (805) 377-9480

H (805) 981-1601

H (805) 524-4466

B (805) 524-2123

H (805) 620-0657
B (805) 566-5493

H (805) 794-8912
B (805) 985-3390 x118

H (805) 649-4506

H 649-4506
W 643-1671
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Troop Only Name Address Phone
Camping
N Allan Oerlemans 5631 Juniata Ct H (805) 794-7915

Ventura, CA 93003-2239

N John R Orosco 393 Appian Way H (805) 650-1710
Ventura, CA 93003-1704 B (805) 701-4803

Y Joseph C Panushka 4948 Terry Dr H (805) 650-1519
Ventura, CA 93003-2059 B (805) 648-1234 x24

N Jeffrey L Patton 10594 Rose Cir Apt 104 H (805) 794-8623

Ventura, CA 93004-4823

N Dennis K Perry 2419 Harbor Blvd # 165 H (805) 630-0975
Ventura, CA 93001-3904

N Clarence V Potter Sr 1225 S Rice Rd Spc 3 H (805) 646-9614
0jai, CA 93023-3466

N Gregory M Ramirez 316 Princeton Ave H (805) 658-7208
Ventura, CA 93003-3959

N Michael Ray 555 Laurie Ln Apt GI10 H (805) 650-8086
Thousand Oaks, CA 91360-5596 B (805) 648-4410
N John T Somerville 818 Phoenix Ave H (805) 377-4594
Ventura, CA 93004-2209 B (805) 618-3168
N Gerard M Thurston 821 S La Luna Ave H (805) 207-8263
0jai, CA 93023-3511 B (805) 339-4400
Canoeing
Y Christian A Moore 842 Santa Ana Blvd H (805) 649-4506

Oak View, CA 93022-9301

N David E Ostby 300 Riverside Rd H (805) 649-2667
Oak View, CA 93022-9346 B (805) 989-4631
N Renee E Rapp 198 Portal St H (805) 649-3401

Oak View, CA 93022-9722

N John T Somerville 818 Phoenix Ave H (805) 377-459%4
Ventura, CA 93004-2209 B (805) 618-3168
N Fred D Swaney 5327 Loma Vista Rd H (805) 650-0296
Ventura, CA 93003-2133
Chemistry
N Jennifer Gadberry-Hadrys 2471 Sherwood Dr H (805) 667-2163
Ventura, CA 93001-2456
Chess
N James P Henshaw 1775 Shannon Ave H (805) 323-5895

Ventura, CA 93004-3110 B (805) 989-7075
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Troop Only Name Address Phone
Cinematography
N Cory D Friend 533 S Seaward Ave H (805) 643-1626
Ventura, CA 93003-4520 B (805) 302-7949
N Steven M Queen 612 Calle Miquel H (805) 504-5787

Camarillo, CA 93010-5970
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Address

Citizenship in the Community

N

Michael A Ewens

Wesley L Fish

Steven M Gard

Leo Genet

Dennis N Horwitz

Heidi D Kays

Clifford G Mansfield

Richard B McArthur

John D McBride

David L Moore

Christie L Neal

William D O'Brien

Kimble Ouerbacker III

Greg D Quinn

David A Shaneyfelt

Russell G Walker

Tony Waters

4008 Dean Dr
Ventura, CA 93003-3737

1251 San Simeon Ct Unit 2
Ventura, CA 93003-6018

902 Grandview Ave
0jai, CA 93023-2921

1453 Fallen Leaf Ave
Ventura, CA 93004-3517

628 Viewcrest Dr
Ventura, CA 93003-1112

5270 Meadowridge Ct
Camarillo, CA 93012-4128

30 Palm Ct
Santa Paula, CA 93060-2074

1602 Ladera Rd
0jai, CA 93023-9312

5296 Lafayette St
Ventura, CA 93003-4218

842 Santa Ana Blvd
Oak View, CA 93022-9301

424 Saratoga St
Fillmore, CA 93015-1532

1287 Avila Dr
0jai, CA 93023-3424

622 Tierney Ave
Ventura, CA 93003-9091

161 Palomares Ave
Ventura, CA 93003-3157

12 McKevett Hts
Santa Paula, CA 93060-1627

2866 Grove St
Ventura, CA 93003-1631

233 Teloma Dr
Ventura, CA 93003-2139

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)

B (805)

H (805)

H (805)

B (805)

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)
B (805)

H (805)
B (805)

644-1941

658-0332

046-2302

640-4355

659-9886

650-1600

377-9480

150-5251

933-9462

046-6787
046-1419

654-1801
628-2342

H 649-4506
W 643-1671

H (805)
B (805)

H (805)
W (805)

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)

W (805)

H (805)

524-1526
524-1526

046-1542
798-7664

042-3744

650-1855

933-9504

048-4244

484-2811

042-0523

x1610

%255
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Address

Citizenship in the Nation

N

Keith E Allen

Brett C Chandler

Michael A Ewens

Wesley L Fish

Steven M Gard

Leo Genet

Dennis N Horwitz

Heidi D Kays

John D McBride

David L Moore

William D O'Brien

Kimble Ouerbacker III

Greg D Quinn

David A Shaneyfelt

Russell G Walker

Tony Waters

1796 Shannon Ave
Ventura, CA 93004-3111

644 Clay St
Fillmore, CA 93015-1427

4008 Dean Dr
Ventura, CA 93003-3737

1251 San Simeon Ct Unit 2
Ventura, CA 93003-6018

902 Grandview Ave
0jai, CA 93023-2921

1453 Fallen Leaf Ave
Ventura, CA 93004-3517

628 Viewcrest Dr
Ventura, CA 93003-1112

5270 Meadowridge Ct
Camarillo, CA 93012-4128

5296 Lafayette St
Ventura, CA 93003-4218

842 Santa Ana Blvd
Oak View, CA 93022-9301

1287 Avila Dr
0jai, CA 93023-3424

622 Tierney Ave
Ventura, CA 93003-9091

161 Palomares Ave
Ventura, CA 93003-3157

12 McKevett Hts

Santa Paula, CA 93060-1627

2866 Grove St
Ventura, CA 93003-1631

233 Teloma Dr
Ventura, CA 93003-2139

H (805)
B (805)

H (805)

H (805)

B (805)

H (805)

H (805)
B (805)

647-8141
062-6522

524-5058
933-1301

044-1941

658-0332

046-2302

640-4355

659-9886

650-1600

377-9480

150-5251

654-1801
628-2342

H 649-4506
W 643-1671

H (805)
W (805)

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)

W (805)

H (805)

046-1542
198-T664

642-3744

650-1855

933-9504

0468-4244

484-2811

042-0523

x1610

%255



Report #:100D v6.2
Date :11/10/2015
Time :09:54:31

Sespe
Merit Badge Counselor List by Badges
November 10, 2015 (11/10/2015)

Page 12 of 48

Address

Citizenship in the World

N Keith E Allen

N Michael A Ewens

N Wesley L Fish

N Steven M Gard

N Leo Genet

N Dennis N Horwitz

N Heidi D Kays

N John D McBride

N David L Moore

N William D O0'Brien

N Kimble Ouerbacker III

Y Greg D Quinn

N David A Shaneyfelt

N Russell G Walker

Y Tony Waters
Climbing

N Steven M Queen

N John T Somerville

1796 Shannon Ave
Ventura, CA 93004-3111

4008 Dean Dr
Ventura, CA 93003-3737

1251 San Simeon Ct Unit 2
Ventura, CA 93003-6018

902 Grandview Ave
0jai, CA 93023-2921

1453 Fallen Leaf Ave
Ventura, CA 93004-3517

628 Viewcrest Dr
Ventura, CA 93003-1112

5270 Meadowridge Ct
Camarillo, CA 93012-4128

5296 Lafayette St
Ventura, CA 93003-4218

842 Santa Ana Blvd
Oak View, CA 93022-9301

1287 Avila Dr
0jai, CA 93023-3424

622 Tierney Ave
Ventura, CA 93003-9091

161 Palomares Ave
Ventura, CA 93003-3157

12 McKevett Hts

Santa Paula, CA 93060-1627

2866 Grove St
Ventura, CA 93003-1631

233 Teloma Dr
Ventura, CA 93003-2139

612 Calle Miguel
Camarillo, CA 93010-5970

818 Phoenix Ave
Ventura, CA 93004-2209

H (805)

H (805)

B (805)

H (805)

H (805)

B (805)

H (805)

H (805)
B (805)

647-8141
062-6522

644-1941

058-0332

046-2302

640-4355

659-9886

650-1600

377-9480

750-5251

054-1801
628-2342

H 649-4506
W 643-1671

H (805)

W (805)

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)

W (805)

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)
B (805)

046-1542

798-7664

042-3744

650-1855

933-9504

648-4244

484-2811

042-0523

504-5787

377-4594
618-3168

x1610

%255
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Troop Only Name

Address

Coin collecting

N Kevin J Batten

N Kevin J Batten

N Cynthia A Klittich

N Kimble Ouerbacker III

N Russell G TWalker
Collections

N Heidi D Kays

N Cynthia A Klittich

N Eric R Noell

N Fred D Swaney

5130 Aurora Dr
Ventura, CA 93003-3908

5130 Aurora Dr
Ventura, CA 93003-3908

233 4th St
Fillmore, CA 93015-1419

622 Tierney Ave
Ventura, CA 93003-9091

2866 Grove St
Ventura, CA 93003-1631

5270 Meadowridge Ct
Camarillo, CA 93012-4128

233 4th St
Fillmore, CA 93015-1419

358 Hayes Ave
Ventura, CA 93003-2525

5327 Loma Vista Rd
Ventura, CA 93003-2133

H (805)
W (805)

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)

B (805)

H (805)

650-8086
751-1148

650-8086
751-1148

524-4466

642-3744

048-4244

484-2811

150-5251

524-4466

047-3664

525-6033

650-0296

%255
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Troop Only

Address

Communications
N

Kevin J Batten

Charles Eichelberger

Cory D Friend

Jennifer Gadberry-Hadrys

Steven M Gard

Chantil B Gill

Brendan Hendrick

Dennis N Horwitz

Heidi D Kays

Clifford G Mansfield

Richard B McArthur

Donald H Nahrstedt

William D O'Brien

Kimble Ouerbacker III

Renee E Rapp

Michael Ray

David A Shaneyfelt

5130 Aurora Dr
Ventura, CA 93003-3908

2313 Chippewa Ln
Ventura, CA 93001-1479

533 S Seaward Ave
Ventura, CA 93003-4520

24771 Sherwood Dr
Ventura, CA 93001-2456

902 Grandview Ave
0jai, CA 93023-2921

1198 Navigator Dr # 186
Ventura, CA 93001-4334

191 Brentwood Ave
Ventura, CA 93003-3723

628 Viewcrest Dr
Ventura, CA 93003-1112

5270 Meadowridge Ct
Camarillo, CA 93012-4128

30 Palm Ct
Santa Paula, CA 93060-2074

1602 Ladera Rd
0jai, CA 93023-9312

158 Sunnyhill Ct
Ventura, CA 93003-1313

1287 Avila Dr
0jai, CA 93023-3424

622 Tierney Ave
Ventura, CA 93003-9091

198 Portal St
Oak View, CA 93022-9722

555 Laurie Ln Apt GI10
Thousand Oaks, CA 91360-5596

12 McKevett Hts
Santa Paula, CA 93060-1627

H (805)
B (805)

H (805)

H (805)

W (805)

H (805)
B (805)

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)
B (805)
H (805)
H (805)

W (805)

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)

B (805)

H (805)

650-8086
751-1148

043-4606
043-1446

043-1626
302-7949

067-2163

046-2302

640-4355

889-7570

042-8661

984-2942

650-1600
377-9480

750-5251

933-9462

046-6787

046-1419

658-8580

046-1542

798-7664

642-3744

049-3401

650-8086

048-4410

933-9504

x105

x1610
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Sespe
Merit Badge Counselor List by Badges
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Address

Communications
Y

Composite Materia
N

Computers
N

Richard A Shimmel

1s

Jennifer Gadberry-Hadrys

Bert J Rapp

Kevin J Batten

Charles Eichelberger

Floyd V Green

James P Henshaw

Dennis N Horwitz

Christian L Houlberg

Heidi D Kays

Lee A Klein

Scott Klittich

David L Moore

John R Orosco

Renee E Rapp

Michael Ray

319 N Ashwood Ave
Ventura, CA 93003-1815

24771 Sherwood Dr
Ventura, CA 93001-2456

198 Portal St
Oak View, CA 93022-9722

5130 Aurora Dr
Ventura, CA 93003-3908

2373 Chippewa Ln
Ventura, CA 93001-1479

2289 Buffalo Ave
Ventura, CA 93003-3447

1775 Shannon Ave
Ventura, CA 93004-3110

628 Viewcrest Dr
Ventura, CA 93003-1112

9524 Oneida St
Ventura, CA 93004-2711

5270 Meadowridge Ct
Camarillo, CA 93012-4128

2330 Redwing Ln
Oxnard, CA 93036-6256

233 4th St
Fillmore, CA 93015-1419

842 Santa Ana Blvd
Oak View, CA 93022-9301

393 Appian Way
Ventura, CA 93003-1704

198 Portal St
Oak View, CA 93022-9722

555 Laurie Ln Apt GI10
Thousand Oaks, CA 91360-5596

H (805) 658-9310
B (805) 639-9218

H (805) 667-2163

H (805) 649-3401

B (805) 524-1500

H (805) 650-8086
B (323) 751-1148

H (805) 643-4606
B (805) 643-1446 x105

H (805) 794-7255

H (805) 323-5895

B (805) 989-7075

H (805) 650-1600
B (805) 377-9480

H (805) 647-7089

H (805) 750-5251

H (805) 981-1601

H (805) 524-4466

B (805) 524-2123

H 649-4506
W 643-1671

H (805) 650-1710
B (805) 701-4803

H (805) 649-3401

H (805) 650-8086
B (805) 648-4410
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Page 16 of 48

Troop Only Name Address Phone
Cooking

N Michael E Ashley 550 Chadwick P1 H (805) 207-5972
Ventura, CA 93003-0367 B (805) 278-5206

N Trevor W Ashton 138 Feliz Dr H (805) 649-8085
Oak View, CA 93022-9517 B (805) 487-2224

N Jennifer J Brown 10586 Candytuft St H (805) 659-9773
Ventura, CA 93004-3571 B (805) 659-9773

Y Coleen M Chandler 644 Clay St H (805) 524-5058
Fillmore, CA 93015-1427 B (805) 933-1301

N Leo Genet 1453 Fallen Leaf Ave H (805) 659-9886
Ventura, CA 93004-3517

N Dennis N Horwitz 628 Viewcrest Dr H (805) 650-1600
Ventura, CA 93003-1112 B (805) 377-9480

N Heidi D Kays 5270 Meadowridge Ct H (805) 750-5251
Camarillo, CA 93012-4128

N Lee A Klein 2330 Redwing Ln H (805) 981-1601
Oxnard, CA 93036-6256

N Cynthia A Klittich 233 4th St H (805) 524-4466
Fillmore, CA 93015-1419

N John D McBride 5296 Lafayette St H (805) 654-1801
Ventura, CA 93003-4218 B (805) 628-2342

N David L Moore 842 Santa Ana Blvd H 649-4506
Oak View, CA 93022-9301 W 643-1671

N Kent A Murphy 5540 W 5th St Spc 51 H (805) 366-0341
Oxnard, CA 93035-4880 B (805) 639-2311

N Allan Oerlemans 5631 Juniata Ct H (805) 794-7915
Ventura, CA 93003-2239

N Clarence V Potter Sr 1225 S Rice Rd Spc 3 H (805) 646-9614
0jai, CA 93023-3466

N Steven M Queen 612 Calle Miguel H (805) 504-5787
Camarillo, CA 93010-5970

N Gregory M Ramirez 316 Princeton Ave H (805) 658-7208
Ventura, CA 93003-3959

N Gerard M Thurston 821 S La Luna Ave H (805) 207-8263
0jai, CA 93023-3511 B (805) 339-4400



Report #:100D v6.2
Date :11/10/2015
Time :09:54:31

Sespe
Merit Badge Counselor List by Badges
November 10, 2015 (11/10/2015)

Page 17 of 48

Troop Only Name

Address

Cooking
N Kenneth M Wallis II

Crime Prevention

N Heidi D Kays

Y Gerard M Thurston
Cycling

N Travis J Gill

N Floyd V Green

Y Daniel E Holmes

N David L Moore

N Sean P Morris

N Bert J Rapp

N Eric Schutze

N John T Somerville
Dentistry

N Jared T Lee

Digital Technology

N Floyd V Green
N Dennis N Horwitz
N Jaime M Montgomery

9613 Chamberlain St
Ventura, CA 93004-3075

5270 Meadowridge Ct
Camarillo, CA 93012-4128

821 S La Luna Ave
0jai, CA 93023-3511

1198 Navigator Dr # 186
Ventura, CA 93001-4334

2289 Buffalo Ave
Ventura, CA 93003-3447

4409 Westmont St
Ventura, CA 93003-3815

842 Santa Ana Blvd
Oak View, CA 93022-9301

1401 Pasadena Ave
Fillmore, CA 93015-9744

198 Portal St
Oak View, CA 93022-9722

1326 Daly Rd
0jai, CA 93023-1948

818 Phoenix Ave
Ventura, CA 93004-2209

1439 Larkspur St

Santa Paula, CA 93060-1111

2289 Buffalo Ave
Ventura, CA 93003-3447

628 Viewcrest Dr
Ventura, CA 93003-1112

9023 Denver St
Ventura, CA 93004-2528

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)

B (805)

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)

047-3223

750-5251

207-8263

339-4400

889-17334

194-7255

644-2010

H 649-4506
W 643-1671

H (805)
B (805)

H (805)
B (805)

H (805)

H (805)

B (805)

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)
B (805)

H (805)
B (805)

524-1014
196-0276

049-3401
524-1500

506-4879

377-4594

618-3168

324-3139

194-7255

650-1600
377-9480

794-8912
985-3390 x118
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Time :09:54:31 November 10, 2015 (11/10/2015)
Troop Only Name Address Phone

Disabilities Awareness
N Tracey Hendrick 191 Brentwood Ave H (805) 642-8661
Ventura, CA 93003-3723

N Heidi D Kays 5270 Meadowridge Ct H (805) 750-5251
Camarillo, CA 93012-4128

N Donald H Nahrstedt 158 Sunnyhill Ct H (805) 658-8580
Ventura, CA 93003-1313

N Dennis K Perry 2419 Harbor Blvd # 165 H (805) 630-0975
Ventura, CA 93001-3904

N Clarence V Potter Sr 1225 S Rice Rd Spc 3 H (805) 646-9614
Ojai, CA 93023-3466
Dog Care
N Kelley Bray 1322 Van Buren St H (805) 216-9489
Ventura, CA 93003-2558
N Leo Genet 1453 Fallen Leaf Ave H (805) 659-9886
Ventura, CA 93004-3517
N Dennis N Horwitz 628 Viewcrest Dr H (805) 650-1600
Ventura, CA 93003-1112 B (805) 377-9480
N Cynthia A Klittich 233 4th St H (805) 524-4466
Fillmore, CA 93015-1419
N Donald H Nahrstedt 158 Sunnyhill Ct H (805) 658-8580
Ventura, CA 93003-1313
N Kimble Ouerbacker III 622 Tierney Ave H (805) 642-3744
Ventura, CA 93003-9091
Drafting
N Kimble Ouerbacker III 622 Tierney Ave H (805) 642-3744

Ventura, CA 93003-9091
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Troop Only Name Address Phone
Electricity
N Kevin J Batten 5130 Aurora Dr H (805) 650-8086
Ventura, CA 93003-3908 B (323) 751-1148
N Dennis N Horwitz 628 Viewcrest Dr H (805) 650-1600
Ventura, CA 93003-1112 B (805) 377-9480
N Christian L Houlberg 9524 Oneida St H (805) 647-7089
Ventura, CA 93004-2711
N Donald H Nahrstedt 158 Sunnyhill Ct H (805) 658-8580
Ventura, CA 93003-1313
N David E Ostby 300 Riverside Rd H (805) 649-2667
Oak View, CA 93022-9346 B (805) 989-4631
N Michael Ray 555 Laurie Ln Apt GI10 H (805) 650-8086
Thousand Oaks, CA 91360-5596 B (805) 648-4410
N Thomas L Shepard 219 Youmans Dr H (805) 639-0583
Ventura, CA 93003-5213 B (805) 612-2668
Electronics
N Kevin J Batten 5130 Aurora Dr H (805) 650-8086
Ventura, CA 93003-3908 B (323) 751-1148
N Dennis N Horwitz 628 Viewcrest Dr H (805) 650-1600
Ventura, CA 93003-1112 B (805) 377-9480
N Christian L Houlberg 9524 Oneida St H (805) 647-7089
Ventura, CA 93004-2711
N David E Ostby 300 Riverside Rd H (805) 649-2667
Oak View, CA 93022-9346 B (805) 989-4631
N Michael Ray 555 Laurie Ln Apt GI10 H (805) 650-8086
Thousand Oaks, CA 91360-5596 B (805) 648-4410
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Address

Emergency Preparedness

N Michael A Ewens 4008 Dean Dr H (805) 644-1941
Ventura, CA 93003-3737

N Melvin D Felender 5750 Via Real Unit 284 H (805) 452-8868
Carpinteria, CA 93013-2639

N Daniel E Holmes 4409 Westmont St H (805) 644-2010
Ventura, CA 93003-3815

N Heidi D Kays 5270 Meadowridge Ct H (805) 750-5251
Camarillo, CA 93012-4128

N William T Klope Jr 7491 Nixon Ct H (805) 647-6147
Ventura, CA 93003-2588 W (805) 641-3689

N Timothy P Linman 9405 Chico Dr H (805) 647-7788
Ventura, CA 93004-0700 B (805) 385-8001

N John D McBride 5296 Lafayette St H (805) 654-1801
Ventura, CA 93003-4218 B (805) 628-2342

N Vince Montefusco 1885 Maricopa Hwy Spc 7 H (805) 220-8163
0jai, CA 93023-2394

N Jaime M Montgomery 9023 Denver St H (805) 794-8912
Ventura, CA 93004-2528 B (805) 985-3390 x118

N Allan Oerlemans 5631 Juniata Ct H (805) 794-7915
Ventura, CA 93003-2239

N Clarence V Potter Sr 1225 S Rice Rd Spc 3 H (805) 646-9614
0jai, CA 93023-3466

N Renee E Rapp 198 Portal St H (805) 649-3401
Oak View, CA 93022-9722

Energy

N Gary W Biggers 2156 Foster Ave H (805) 667-8354
Ventura, CA 93001-2420 W (805) 982-1140

Y Dariush K Broumand 10748 Creek Rd H (805) 649-8550
0jai, CA 93023-9401 B (805) 984-5208

N Daniel E Holmes 4409 Westmont St H (805) 644-2010
Ventura, CA 93003-3815

N Richard B McArthur 1602 Ladera Rd H (805) 646-6787

0jai, CA 93023-9312

B (805) 646-1419
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Troop Only Name Address Phone
Engineering
Y Dariush K Broumand 10748 Creek Rd H (805) 649-8550
0jai, CA 93023-9401 B (805) 984-5208
N Jack D Compton PO Box 632 H (805) 521-1111

Piru, CA 93040-0632

N David E Hedman 1489 Foothill Rd H (805) 646-7059
0jai, CA 93023-1730 B (805) 641-9333
N Dennis N Horwitz 628 Viewcrest Dr H (805) 650-1600
Ventura, CA 93003-1112 B (805) 377-9480
N Donald H Nahrstedt 158 Sunnyhill Ct H (805) 658-8580

Ventura, CA 93003-1313

N Renee E Rapp 198 Portal St H (805) 649-3401

Oak View, CA 93022-9722
Entrepreneurship

N Heidi D Kays 5270 Meadowridge Ct H (805) 750-5251
Camarillo, CA 93012-4128

N David L Moore 842 Santa Ana Blvd H 649-4506
Oak View, CA 93022-9301 W 643-1671

N Roy D Sherman 333 N Kalorama Apt 305 H (818) 324-8851

Ventura, CA 93001-2161



Report #:100D v6.2
Date :11/10/2015
Time :09:54:31

Environmental Science

N Keith E Allen

N Erika K Alstot

N Gary W Biggers

N Michael A Ewens

N Jennifer Gadberry-Hadrys
N Leo Genet

N Dennis N Horwitz

N Cynthia A Klittich

N Dennis K Perry

N Clarence V Potter Sr

Sespe
Merit Badge Counselor List by Badges
November 10, 2015 (11/10/2015)

Address
1796 Shannon Ave
Ventura, CA 93004-3111

213 Descanso Ave
0jai, CA 93023-3610

2156 Foster Ave
Ventura, CA 93001-2420

4008 Dean Dr
Ventura, CA 93003-3737

24771 Sherwood Dr
Ventura, CA 93001-2456

1453 Fallen Leaf Ave
Ventura, CA 93004-3517

628 Viewcrest Dr
Ventura, CA 93003-1112

233 4th St
Fillmore, CA 93015-1419

2419 Harbor Blvd # 165
Ventura, CA 93001-3904

1225 S Rice Rd Spc 3
0jai, CA 93023-3466

H (805)

W (805)

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)

B (805)

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)

Page 22 of 48

647-8141

062-6522

794-1483

667-8354

982-1140

644-1941

067-2163

659-9886

650-1600

377-9480

524-4466

630-0975

046-9614
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Troop Only

Address

Family Life
N

Daylean Atkin

Kevin J Batten

Jennifer J Brown

Leo Genet

Michael Gildenpfennig

Chantil B Gill

Travis J Gill

Heidi D Kays

Kathy Linman

David L Moore

Christie L Neal

Samantha C Oerlemans

Michael Ray

Robert E Ryan III

David A Shaneyfelt

Fred D Swaney

7061 Harmon Dr
Ventura, CA 93003-7149

5130 Aurora Dr
Ventura, CA 93003-3908

10586 Candytuft St
Ventura, CA 93004-3571

1453 Fallen Leaf Ave
Ventura, CA 93004-3517

PO Box 6145
Ventura, CA 93006-6145

1198 Navigator Dr # 186
Ventura, CA 93001-4334

1198 Navigator Dr # 186
Ventura, CA 93001-4334

5270 Meadowridge Ct
Camarillo, CA 93012-4128

9405 Chico Dr
Ventura, CA 93004-0700

842 Santa Ana Blvd
Oak View, CA 93022-9301

424 Saratoga St
Fillmore, CA 93015-1532

5631 Juniata Ct
Ventura, CA 93003-2239

555 Laurie Ln Apt GI10
Thousand Oaks, CA 91360-5596

5415 Topa Topa Dr
Ventura, CA 93003-1148

12 McKevett Hts
Santa Paula, CA 93060-1627

5327 Loma Vista Rd
Ventura, CA 93003-2133

H (805) 650-1909
B (805) 642-1958

H (805) 650-8086
B (323) 751-1148

H (805) 659-9773
B (805) 659-9773

H (805) 659-9886

H (805) 671-5157

B (805) 644-6320

H (805) 889-7570

H (805) 889-7334

H (805) 750-5251

H (805) 647-7788

H 649-4506

W 643-1671

H (805) 524-1526
B (805) 524-1526

H (805) 558-5167

H (805) 650-8086

B (805) 648-4410

H (805) 650-9207
B (805) 477-6330

H (805) 933-9504

H (805) 650-029%6
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Time :09:54:31 November 10, 2015 (11/10/2015)
Troop Only Name Address Phone

Farm Mechanics

N Scott Klittich 233 4th St H (805) 524-4466
Fillmore, CA 93015-1419 B (805) 524-2123
N Eric R Noell 358 Hayes Ave H (805) 647-3664
Ventura, CA 93003-2525 B (805) 525-6033
N Dennis K Perry 2419 Harbor Blvd # 165 H (805) 630-0975
Ventura, CA 93001-3904
Fingerprinting
N Gregory M Ramirez 316 Princeton Ave H (805) 658-7208
Ventura, CA 93003-3959
Y Gerard M Thurston 821 S La Luna Ave H (805) 207-8263
0jai, CA 93023-3511 B (805) 339-4400
Fire Safety
N Timothy P Linman 9405 Chico Dr H (805) 647-7788
Ventura, CA 93004-0700 B (805) 385-8001
N Jaime M Montgomery 9023 Denver St H (805) 794-8912

Ventura, CA 93004-2528 B (805) 985-3390 x118
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Troop Only Name Address Phone
First Aid
N Michael E Ashley 550 Chadwick P1 H (805) 207-5972
Ventura, CA 93003-0367 B (805) 278-5206
N Michael A Ewens 4008 Dean Dr H (805) 644-1941
Ventura, CA 93003-3737
N Melvin D Felender 5750 Via Real Unit 284 H (805) 452-8868
Carpinteria, CA 93013-2639
N William T Klope Jr 7491 Nixon Ct H (805) 647-6147
Ventura, CA 93003-2588 W (805) 641-3689
N Timothy P Linman 9405 Chico Dr H (805) 647-7788
Ventura, CA 93004-0700 B (805) 385-8001
N Clifford G Mansfield 30 Palm Ct H (805) 933-9462
Santa Paula, CA 93060-2074
N Richard B McArthur 1602 Ladera Rd H (805) 646-6787
0jai, CA 93023-9312 B (805) 646-1419
N Vince Montefusco 1885 Maricopa Hwy Spc 7 H (805) 220-8163
0jai, CA 93023-2394
N Gregory M Ramirez 316 Princeton Ave H (805) 658-7208
Ventura, CA 93003-3959
N Renee E Rapp 198 Portal St H (805) 649-3401
Oak View, CA 93022-9722
Y Robert A Skankey 465 Del Norte Rd H (805) 746-7694
0jai, CA 93023-1701
Fish and Wildlife Management
N Erika K Alstot 213 Descanso Ave H (805) 794-1483
0jai, CA 93023-3610
N Michael A Ewens 4008 Dean Dr H (805) 644-1941
Ventura, CA 93003-3737
N Donald G Kress 1112 Via Arroyo H (805) 620-0657
Ventura, CA 93003-1317 B (805) 566-5493
N Dennis K Perry 2419 Harbor Blvd # 165 H (805) 630-0975

Ventura, CA 93001-3904
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Troop Only Name Address Phone
Fishing
N Bryan M Burdette 334 Delaware Dr H (805) 653-6374
Ventura, CA 93001-1219 B (818) 991-4378
N David E Hedman 1489 Foothill Rd H (805) 646-7059
0jai, CA 93023-1730 B (805) 641-9333
N Jaime M Montgomery 9023 Denver St H (805) 794-8912
Ventura, CA 93004-2528 B (805) 985-3390 x118
N David L Moore 842 Santa Ana Blvd H 649-4506
Oak View, CA 93022-9301 W 643-1671
N Bert J Rapp 198 Portal St H (805) 649-3401
Oak View, CA 93022-9722 B (805) 524-1500
N David A Shaneyfelt 12 McKevett Hts H (805) 933-9504

Santa Paula, CA 93060-1627

N Fred D Swaney 5327 Loma Vista Rd H (805) 650-029%6
Ventura, CA 93003-2133

N Kenneth M Wallis II 9613 Chamberlain St H (805) 647-3223
Ventura, CA 93004-3075

N William E Winfield 726 Spenser Ln H (805) 479-0992
Ventura, CA 93003-7582 B (805) 981-8555

Fly Fishing
N Bert J Rapp 198 Portal St H (805) 649-3401
Oak View, CA 93022-9722 B (805) 524-1500
N William E Winfield 726 Spenser Ln H (805) 479-0992
Ventura, CA 93003-7582 B (805) 981-8555

Game Design
N Floyd V Green 2289 Buffalo Ave H (805) 794-7255
Ventura, CA 93003-3447
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Address

Date :11/10/2015
Time :09:54:31
Troop Only Name
Gardening

N Jennifer J Brown

N Steven M Gard

N Cynthia A Klittich

N David L Moore

N Dennis K Perry

N Thomas L Shepard
Genealogy

N Daylean Atkin

N Gloria G Friend

N Diane L Klein

N Russell G Walker
Geocaching

N Travis J Gill

N Dennis N Horwitz
Geology

N Keith E Allen

N Fred F Moorehead
Golf

N David E Hedman

N Lee A Klein

N John T Somerville

10586 Candytuft St
Ventura, CA 93004-3571

902 Grandview Ave
0jai, CA 93023-2921

233 4th St
Fillmore, CA 93015-1419

842 Santa Ana Blvd
Oak View, CA 93022-9301

2419 Harbor Blvd # 165
Ventura, CA 93001-3904

219 Youmans Dr
Ventura, CA 93003-5213

7061 Harmon Dr
Ventura, CA 93003-7149

533 S Seaward Ave
Ventura, CA 93003-4520

2330 Redwing Ln
Oxnard, CA 93036-6256

2866 Grove St
Ventura, CA 93003-1631

1198 Navigator Dr # 186
Ventura, CA 93001-4334

628 Viewcrest Dr
Ventura, CA 93003-1112

1796 Shannon Ave
Ventura, CA 93004-3111

9037 McCloud Dr
Ventura, CA 93004-3005

1489 Foothill Rd
0jai, CA 93023-1730

2330 Redwing Ln
Oxnard, CA 93036-6256

818 Phoenix Ave
Ventura, CA 93004-2209

H (805)

659-9773
059-97173

046-2302
640-4355

524-4466

H 649-4506
W 643-1671

H (805)

H (805)

B (805)

H (805)
B (805)

H (805)

H (805)

B (805)

H (805)
W (805)

H (805)

H (805)

B (805)

H (805)
B (805)

H (805)

H (805)

B (805)

H (805)

H (805)
B (805)

630-0975

639-0583

012-2668

650-1909
042-1958

643-1626

981-1601

484-7649

648-4244
484-2811

889-7334

650-1600

377-9480

647-8141
062-6522

659-5541

046-7059

041-9333

981-1601

377-4594
618-3168

x1610

%255
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Troop Only Name Address Phone

Graphic Arts

N Travis J Gill 1198 Navigator Dr # 186 H (805) 889-7334

Ventura, CA 93001-4334
Hiking

N Michael E Ashley 550 Chadwick P1 H (805) 207-5972
Ventura, CA 93003-0367 B (805) 278-5206

N Trevor W Ashton 138 Feliz Dr H (805) 649-8085
Oak View, CA 93022-9517 B (805) 487-2224

N Leo Genet 1453 Fallen Leaf Ave H (805) 659-9886
Ventura, CA 93004-3517

N David E Hedman 1489 Foothill Rd H (805) 646-7059
0jai, CA 93023-1730 B (805) 641-9333

N Dennis N Horwitz 628 Viewcrest Dr H (805) 650-1600
Ventura, CA 93003-1112 B (805) 377-9480

N Lee A Klein 2330 Redwing Ln H (805) 981-1601
Oxnard, CA 93036-6256

N Jeffrey L Patton 10594 Rose Cir Apt 104 H (805) 794-8623
Ventura, CA 93004-4823

N Dennis K Perry 2419 Harbor Blvd # 165 H (805) 630-0975
Ventura, CA 93001-3904

N Clarence V Potter Sr 1225 S Rice Rd Spc 3 H (805) 646-9614
0jai, CA 93023-3466

N Gregory M Ramirez 316 Princeton Ave H (805) 658-7208
Ventura, CA 93003-3959

N John T Somerville 818 Phoenix Ave H (805) 377-4594
Ventura, CA 93004-2209 B (805) 618-3168

N Gerard M Thurston 821 S La Luna Ave H (805) 207-8263
0jai, CA 93023-3511 B (805) 339-4400
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Troop Only

Address

Home Repairs
N

Horsemanship
N

David L Atkin

Kevin J Batten

Jack D Compton

Leo Genet

Lee A Klein

Scott Klittich

Timothy P Linman

David L Moore

Donald H Nahrstedt

John R Orosco

Clarence V Potter Sr

Steven M Queen

Ronald J Rasmussen

Thomas L Shepard

Fred D Swaney

Kenneth M Wallis II

Gregory L Coulson

7061 Harmon Dr
Ventura, CA 93003-7149

5130 Aurora Dr
Ventura, CA 93003-3908

PO Box 632
Piru, CA 93040-0632

1453 Fallen Leaf Ave
Ventura, CA 93004-3517

2330 Redwing Ln
Oxnard, CA 93036-6256

233 4th St
Fillmore, CA 93015-1419

9405 Chico Dr
Ventura, CA 93004-0700

842 Santa Ana Blvd
Oak View, CA 93022-9301

158 Sunnyhill Ct
Ventura, CA 93003-1313

393 Appian Way
Ventura, CA 93003-1704

1225 S Rice Rd Spc 3
0jai, CA 93023-3466

612 Calle Miguel
Camarillo, CA 93010-5970

3217 Porter Ln
Ventura, CA 93003-4818

219 Youmans Dr
Ventura, CA 93003-5213

5327 Loma Vista Rd
Ventura, CA 93003-2133

9613 Chamberlain St
Ventura, CA 93004-3075

11200 Topa Vista Rd
Santa Paula, CA 93060-9549

H (805) 650-1909
B (805) 642-1958

H (805) 650-8086
B (323) 751-1148

H (805) 521-1111

H (805) 659-9886

H (805) 981-1601

H (805) 524-4466
B (805) 524-2123

H (805) 647-7788
B (805) 385-8001

H 649-4506

W 643-1671

H (805) 658-8580

H (805) 650-1710

B (805) 701-4803

H (805) 646-9614

H (805) 504-5787

H (805) 797-5027

H (805) 639-0583

B (805) 612-2668

H (805) 650-029%6

H (805) 647-3223

H (805) 217-1549
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Troop Only Name Address Phone

Indian Lore
N Taylor J Adams 9941 Millwood Cir H (805) 659-3081
Ventura, CA 93004-2893

N Kimble Ouerbacker III 622 Tierney Ave H (805) 642-3744
Ventura, CA 93003-9091

N Clarence V Potter Sr 1225 S Rice Rd Spc 3 H (805) 646-9614
Ojai, CA 93023-3466
Insect Study
N Gloria G Friend 533 S Seaward Ave H (805) 643-1626
Ventura, CA 93003-4520

N David E Hedman 1489 Foothill Rd H (805) 646-7059
0jai, CA 93023-1730 B (805) 641-9333
N Cynthia A Klittich 233 4th St H (805) 524-4466

Fillmore, CA 93015-1419

N Dennis K Perry 2419 Harbor Blvd # 165 H (805) 630-0975
Ventura, CA 93001-3904
Inventing
N Jennifer Gadberry-Hadrys 2471 Sherwood Dr H (805) 667-2163
Ventura, CA 93001-2456
N Christian L Houlberg 9524 Oneida St H (805) 647-7089
Ventura, CA 93004-2711
Journalism
N Gloria G Friend 533 S Seaward Ave H (805) 643-1626
Ventura, CA 93003-4520
Kayaking
N Michael E Ashley 550 Chadwick P1 H (805) 207-5972
Ventura, CA 93003-0367 B (805) 278-5206
Y Floyd V Green 2289 Buffalo Ave H (805) 794-7255
Ventura, CA 93003-3447
N Brendan Hendrick 191 Brentwood Ave H (805) 642-8661
Ventura, CA 93003-3723 W (805) 984-2942
N Donald G Kress 1112 Via Arroyo H (805) 620-0657
Ventura, CA 93003-1317 B (805) 566-5493
N Kimble Ouerbacker III 622 Tierney Ave H (805) 642-3744
Ventura, CA 93003-9091
N John T Somerville 818 Phoenix Ave H (805) 377-4594

Ventura, CA 93004-2209 B (805) 618-3168
Landscape Architecture
N Barbara U Carnes-Warren 1160 Colina Vista H (805) 644-6899
Ventura, CA 93003-1366
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Troop Only

Address

Leatherwork
N

Lifesaving
N

Mammal Study
N

Heidi D Kays

John D McBride

David L Moore

Kimble Ouerbacker III

David A Shaneyfelt

Richard A Shimmel

Gerard M Thurston

William E Winfield

Walter G Preston

Ronald J Rasmussen

Timothy P Linman

Jaime M Montgomery

Renee E Rapp

Leo Genet

Cynthia A Klittich

Dennis K Perry

5270 Meadowridge Ct
Camarillo, CA 93012-4128

5296 Lafayette St
Ventura, CA 93003-4218

842 Santa Ana Blvd
Oak View, CA 93022-9301

622 Tierney Ave
Ventura, CA 93003-9091

12 McKevett Hts

Santa Paula, CA 93060-1627

319 N Ashwood Ave
Ventura, CA 93003-1815

821 S La Luna Ave
0jai, CA 93023-3511

726 Spenser Ln
Ventura, CA 93003-7582

PO Box 902
Oak View, CA 93022-9621

3217 Porter Ln
Ventura, CA 93003-4818

9405 Chico Dr
Ventura, CA 93004-0700

9023 Denver St
Ventura, CA 93004-2528

198 Portal St
Oak View, CA 93022-9722

1453 Fallen Leaf Ave
Ventura, CA 93004-3517

233 4th St
Fillmore, CA 93015-1419

2419 Harbor Blvd # 165
Ventura, CA 93001-3904

H (805)

H (805)
(805)

oo

750-5251

654-1801
628-2342

H 649-4506
W 643-1671

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)

B (805)

H (805)
B (805)

H (805)
B (805)

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)

B (805)

H (805)

B (805)

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)

642-3744

933-9504

658-9310

639-9218

207-8263
339-4400

479-0992
981-8555

0646-5135

197-5027

047-7788

385-8001

794-8912

985-3390

049-3401

659-9886

524-4466

630-0975

x118



Report #:100D v6.2 Sespe Page 32 of 48

Date :11/10/2015 Merit Badge Counselor List by Badges
Time :09:54:31 November 10, 2015 (11/10/2015)
Troop Only Name Address Phone
Medicine
N Kelley Bray 7322 Van Buren St H (805) 216-9489

Ventura, CA 93003-2558

N William T Klope Jr 7491 Nixon Ct H (805) 647-6147
Ventura, CA 93003-2588 W (805) 641-3689
N Robert E Ryan III 5415 Topa Topa Dr H (805) 650-9207
Ventura, CA 93003-1148 B (805) 477-6330

Metalwork
N Jack D Compton PO Box 632 H (805) 521-1111

Piru, CA 93040-0632

N Donald H Nahrstedt 158 Sunnyhill Ct H (805) 658-8580
Ventura, CA 93003-1313

N Ronald J Rasmussen 3217 Porter Ln H (805) 797-5027
Ventura, CA 93003-4818

N Ronald P Smith 1355 Waterford In H (805) 524-0509
Fillmore, CA 93015-1661 B (805) 744-3501

Model Design and Building
N Thomas L Shepard 219 Youmans Dr H (805) 639-0583
Ventura, CA 93003-5213 B (805) 612-2668

Motor Boating
N Floyd V Green 2289 Buffalo Ave H (805) 794-7255
Ventura, CA 93003-3447

N Renee E Rapp 198 Portal St H (805) 649-3401
Oak View, CA 93022-9722
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Troop Only

Address

Nature

Nuclear Science
N

Taylor J Adams

Jennifer J Brown

Gloria G Friend

Floyd V Green

Heidi D Kays

John D McBride

Kimble Ouerbacker III

Dennis K Perry

Russell G Walker

Thayne TWhipple

Erika K Alstot

David E Hedman

Dennis N Horwitz

Cynthia A Klittich

Dennis K Perry

Travis J Gill

William T Klope Jr

9941 Millwood Cir
Ventura, CA 93004-2893

10586 Candytuft St
Ventura, CA 93004-3571

533 S Seaward Ave
Ventura, CA 93003-4520

2289 Buffalo Ave
Ventura, CA 93003-3447

5270 Meadowridge Ct
Camarillo, CA 93012-4128

5296 Lafayette St
Ventura, CA 93003-4218

622 Tierney Ave
Ventura, CA 93003-9091

2419 Harbor Blvd # 165
Ventura, CA 93001-3904

2866 Grove St
Ventura, CA 93003-1631

271 Fairview Rd
0jai, CA 93023-9533

213 Descanso Ave
0jai, CA 93023-3610

1489 Foothill Rd
0jai, CA 93023-1730

628 Viewcrest Dr
Ventura, CA 93003-1112

233 4th st
Fillmore, CA 93015-1419

2419 Harbor Blvd # 165
Ventura, CA 93001-3904

1198 Navigator Dr # 186
Ventura, CA 93001-4334

7491 Nixon Ct
Ventura, CA 93003-2588

H (805)

H (805)

B (805)

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)

B (805)

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)

W (805)

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)

B (805)

H (805)

B (805)

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)
W (805)

659-3081

659-9773

659-9773

043-1626

794-17255

150-5251

054-1801

628-2342

642-3744

630-0975

648-4244

484-2811

901-7547

794-1483

646-7059

041-9333

650-1600

377-9480

524-4466

630-0975

889-7334

647-6147
0641-3689

%255
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Troop Only Name Address Phone
Oceanography
N Gary W Biggers 2156 Foster Ave H (805) 667-8354
Ventura, CA 93001-2420 W (805) 982-1140
N Kelley Bray 7322 Van Buren St H (805) 216-9489
Ventura, CA 93003-2558
N Daniel E Holmes 4409 Westmont St H (805) 644-2010
Ventura, CA 93003-3815
N Fred F Moorehead 9037 McCloud Dr H (805) 659-5541
Ventura, CA 93004-3005
N Dennis K Perry 2419 Harbor Blvd # 165 H (805) 630-0975
Ventura, CA 93001-3904
N David A Shaneyfelt 12 McKevett Hts H (805) 933-9504
Santa Paula, CA 93060-1627
Orienteering
N Leo Genet 1453 Fallen Leaf Ave H (805) 659-9886
Ventura, CA 93004-3517
N Dennis N Horwitz 628 Viewcrest Dr H (805) 650-1600
Ventura, CA 93003-1112 B (805) 377-9480
N Christian L Houlberg 9524 Oneida St H (805) 647-7089
Ventura, CA 93004-2711
N Kent A Murphy 5540 W 5th St Spc 51 H (805) 366-0341
Oxnard, CA 93035-4880 B (805) 639-2311
N David E Ostby 300 Riverside Rd H (805) 649-2667
Oak View, CA 93022-9346 B (805) 989-4631
N Gregory M Ramirez 316 Princeton Ave H (805) 658-7208
Ventura, CA 93003-3959
N Renee E Rapp 198 Portal St H (805) 649-3401
Oak View, CA 93022-9722
N Dale Synnes 548 Glade Dr H (805) 229-7992
Santa Paula, CA 93060-1617 W (805) 982-1020
Painting
N Donald H Nahrstedt 158 Sunnyhill Ct H (805) 658-8580
Ventura, CA 93003-1313
N Kimble Ouerbacker III 622 Tierney Ave H (805) 642-3744

Ventura, CA 93003-9091
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Troop Only Name Address Phone

Personal Fitness

Y Steve D Erickson 569 Tico Rd H (805) 646-7379
0jai, CA 93023-3549 B (805) 419-7015
N Daniel E Holmes 4409 Westmont St H (805) 644-2010

Ventura, CA 93003-3815

N Heidi D Kays 5270 Meadowridge Ct H (805) 750-5251
Camarillo, CA 93012-4128

N Donald G Kress 1112 Via Arroyo H (805) 620-0657
Ventura, CA 93003-1317 B (805) 566-5493
N Pilar C Ontiveros III PO Box 5219 H (805) 443-1171

Ventura, CA 93005-0219

N Gregory M Ramirez 316 Princeton Ave H (805) 658-7208
Ventura, CA 93003-3959

N David A Shaneyfelt 12 McKevett Hts H (805) 933-9504
Santa Paula, CA 93060-1627

N Fred D Swaney 5327 Loma Vista Rd H (805) 650-0296
Ventura, CA 93003-2133

N Kenneth M Wallis II 9613 Chamberlain St H (805) 647-3223
Ventura, CA 93004-3075
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Address

Personal Management

N Keith E Allen

Y Ryan C Bennett

N Cory D Friend

N Leo Genet

N Floyd V Green

N Dennis N Horwitz

N Heidi D Kays

N Scott Klittich

N Kathy Linman

N Richard B McArthur
N Jaime M Montgomery
N David L Moore

N Kent A Murphy

Y Joseph C Panushka
N Mark Poindexter

N Robert E Ryan III

N Eric Schutze

1796 Shannon Ave
Ventura, CA 93004-3111

626 Manzanita Dr
Fillmore, CA 93015-1234

533 S Seaward Ave
Ventura, CA 93003-4520

1453 Fallen Leaf Ave
Ventura, CA 93004-3517

2289 Buffalo Ave
Ventura, CA 93003-3447

628 Viewcrest Dr
Ventura, CA 93003-1112

5270 Meadowridge Ct
Camarillo, CA 93012-4128

233 4th St
Fillmore, CA 93015-1419

9405 Chico Dr
Ventura, CA 93004-0700

1602 Ladera Rd
0jai, CA 93023-9312

9023 Denver St
Ventura, CA 93004-2528

842 Santa Ana Blvd
Oak View, CA 93022-9301

5540 W 5th St Spc 51
Oxnard, CA 93035-4880

4948 Terry Dr
Ventura, CA 93003-2059

943 Via Arroyo
Ventura, CA 93003-1325

5415 Topa Topa Dr
Ventura, CA 93003-1148

1326 Daly Rd
0jai, CA 93023-1948

H (805)

H (805)

B (805)

H (805)

H (805)

B (805)

H (805)

H (805)

B (805)

H (805)
B (805)

647-8141
062-6522

315-1941
957-0095

043-1626
302-7949

659-9886

194-7255

650-1600

377-9480

750-5251

524-4466

524-2123

647-7788

046-6787

046-1419

794-8912
985-3390

H 649-4506
W 643-1671

H (805)
B (805)

H (805)
B (805)

H (805)
W (805)

H (805)
B (805)

H (805)

366-0341
639-2311

650-1519
048-1234

620-0780
659-3600

650-9207
477-6330

506-4879

x0134

x118

x24
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Address

Personal Management

N

Pets

Photography
N

Roy D Sherman

John T Somerville

Kenneth M Wallis II

Kelley Bray

Leo Genet

Tracey Hendrick

Heidi D Kays

Cynthia A Klittich

Donald H Nahrstedt

Taylor J Adams

Kelley Bray

Sara S Stockton-Murphy

Russell G Walker

333 N Kalorama Apt 305
Ventura, CA 93001-2161

818 Phoenix Ave
Ventura, CA 93004-2209

9613 Chamberlain St
Ventura, CA 93004-3075

7322 Van Buren St
Ventura, CA 93003-2558

1453 Fallen Leaf Ave
Ventura, CA 93004-3517

191 Brentwood Ave
Ventura, CA 93003-3723

5270 Meadowridge Ct
Camarillo, CA 93012-4128

233 4th St
Fillmore, CA 93015-1419

158 Sunnyhill Ct
Ventura, CA 93003-1313

9941 Millwood Cir
Ventura, CA 93004-2893

7322 Van Buren St
Ventura, CA 93003-2558

5540 W 5th St Spc 51
Oxnard, CA 93035-4880

2866 Grove St
Ventura, CA 93003-1631

H (818)

H (805)

B (805)

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)
W (805)

324-8851

377-4594

618-3168

047-3223

216-9489

659-9886

042-8661

750-5251

524-4466

658-8580

659-3081

216-9489

366-0341

048-4244
484-2811 %255
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Troop Only Name Address Phone
Pioneering
N Michael E Ashley 550 Chadwick P1 H (805) 207-5972
Ventura, CA 93003-0367 B (805) 278-5206
N Christian L Houlberg 9524 Oneida St H (805) 647-7089
Ventura, CA 93004-2711
N Clifford G Mansfield 30 Palm Ct H (805) 933-9462
Santa Paula, CA 93060-2074
N Renee E Rapp 198 Portal St H (805) 649-3401
Oak View, CA 93022-9722
N Michael Ray 555 Laurie Ln Apt GI10 H (805) 650-8086
Thousand Oaks, CA 91360-5596 B (805) 648-4410
Plant Science
N Cynthia A Klittich 233 4th St H (805) 524-4466
Fillmore, CA 93015-1419
N Dennis K Perry 2419 Harbor Blvd # 165 H (805) 630-0975
Ventura, CA 93001-3904
Plumbing
N Donald H Nahrstedt 158 Sunnyhill Ct H (805) 658-8580
Ventura, CA 93003-1313
N John R Orosco 393 Appian Way H (805) 650-1710
Ventura, CA 93003-1704 B (805) 701-4803
N Renee E Rapp 198 Portal St H (805) 649-3401
Oak View, CA 93022-9722
N Fred D Swaney 5327 Loma Vista Rd H (805) 650-0296
Ventura, CA 93003-2133
Pottery
N Michael A Ewens 4008 Dean Dr H (805) 644-1941
Ventura, CA 93003-3737
Programming
N Floyd V Green 2289 Buffalo Ave H (805) 794-7255
Ventura, CA 93003-3447
N Dennis N Horwitz 628 Viewcrest Dr H (805) 650-1600
Ventura, CA 93003-1112 B (805) 377-9480
N Christian L Houlberg 9524 Oneida St H (805) 647-7089
Ventura, CA 93004-2711
N Heidi D Kays 5270 Meadowridge Ct H (805) 750-5251
Camarillo, CA 93012-4128
N Lee A Klein 2330 Redwing Ln H (805) 981-1601

Oxnard, CA 93036-6256
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Date :11/10/2015
Time :09:54:31
Troop Only Name

Address

Public Speaking

Radio

Railroading

Reading

N

N

Brendan Hendrick

Kimble Ouerbacker III

David A Shaneyfelt

John D McBride

Cory D Friend

William T Klope Jr

Jennifer J Brown

Wesley L Fish

Tracey Hendrick

Heidi D Kays

Cynthia A Klittich

Kathy Linman

Kimble Ouerbacker III

Russell G Walker

William E Winfield

191 Brentwood Ave
Ventura, CA 93003-3723

622 Tierney Ave
Ventura, CA 93003-9091

12 McKevett Hts

Santa Paula, CA 93060-1627

5296 Lafayette St
Ventura, CA 93003-4218

533 S Seaward Ave
Ventura, CA 93003-4520

7491 Nixon Ct
Ventura, CA 93003-2588

10586 Candytuft St
Ventura, CA 93004-3571

1251 San Simeon Ct Unit 2

Ventura, CA 93003-6018

191 Brentwood Ave
Ventura, CA 93003-3723

5270 Meadowridge Ct

Camarillo, CA 93012-4128

233 4th St
Fillmore, CA 93015-1419

9405 Chico Dr
Ventura, CA 93004-0700

622 Tierney Ave
Ventura, CA 93003-9091

2866 Grove St
Ventura, CA 93003-1631

726 Spenser Ln
Ventura, CA 93003-7582

H (805)

H (805)

B (805)

H (805)
B (805)

H (805)
W (805)

H (805)

B (805)

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)

W (805)

H (805)
B (805)

042-8661
984-2942

642-3744

933-9504

654-1801

628-2342

643-1626
302-7949

047-6147
041-3689

659-9773

659-9773

058-0332

042-8661

750-5251

524-4466

647-7788

042-3744

648-4244

484-2811

479-0992
981-8555

%255
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Reptile and Amphibian Study

N Leo Genet
N Cynthia A Klittich
N Dennis K Perry

Rifle Shooting

N Michael P Cregan

N Michael A Ewens

N Floyd V Green

Y David E Hedman

N Gregory M Ramirez

N Fred D Swaney

N Dean Thompson

N Kenneth M TWallis II
Robotics

N Erika K Alstot

Y Daniel E Holmes

Y Lee A Klein

N William T Klope Jr
Rowing

N David E Ostby

N Renee E Rapp

1453 Fallen Leaf Ave
Ventura, CA 93004-3517

233 4th St
Fillmore, CA 93015-1419

2419 Harbor Blvd # 165
Ventura, CA 93001-3904

PO Box 657
0jai, CA 93024-0657

4008 Dean Dr
Ventura, CA 93003-3737

2289 Buffalo Ave
Ventura, CA 93003-3447

1489 Foothill Rd
0jai, CA 93023-1730

316 Princeton Ave
Ventura, CA 93003-3959

5327 Loma Vista Rd
Ventura, CA 93003-2133

2999 Valley Meadow Dr
Oak View, CA 93022-9559

9613 Chamberlain St
Ventura, CA 93004-3075

213 Descanso Ave
0jai, CA 93023-3610

4409 Westmont St
Ventura, CA 93003-3815

2330 Redwing Ln
Oxnard, CA 93036-6256

7491 Nixon Ct
Ventura, CA 93003-2588

300 Riverside Rd
Oak View, CA 93022-9346

198 Portal St
Oak View, CA 93022-9722

H (805) 659-9886

H (805) 524-4466

H (805) 630-0975

H (805) 901-1784

H (805) 644-1941

H (805) 794-7255

H (805) 646-7059

B (805) 641-9333

H (805) 658-7208

H (805) 650-0296

H (805) 649-9564

W (805) 207-4027

H (805) 647-3223

H (805) 794-1483

H (805) 644-2010

H (805) 981-1601

H (805) 647-6147

W (805) 641-3689

H (805) 649-2667
B (805) 989-4631

H (805) 649-3401
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SCUBA Diving

N Kevin J Batten 5130 Aurora Dr H (805) 650-8086
Ventura, CA 93003-3908 B (323) 751-1148

N Kelley Bray 7322 Van Buren St H (805) 216-9489
Ventura, CA 93003-2558

N Jack D Compton PO Box 632 H (805) 521-1111
Piru, CA 93040-0632

Y Daniel E Holmes 4409 Westmont St H (805) 644-2010
Ventura, CA 93003-3815

N Lee A Klein 2330 Redwing Ln H (805) 981-1601
Oxnard, CA 93036-6256

Safety

N David L Atkin 7061 Harmon Dr H (805) 650-1909
Ventura, CA 93003-7149 B (805) 642-1958

N Kevin J Batten 5130 Aurora Dr H (805) 650-8086
Ventura, CA 93003-3908 B (323) 751-1148

N Michael A Ewens 4008 Dean Dr H (805) 644-1941
Ventura, CA 93003-3737

N Daniel E Holmes 4409 Westmont St H (805) 644-2010
Ventura, CA 93003-3815

N Richard B McArthur 1602 Ladera Rd H (805) 646-6787
0jai, CA 93023-9312 B (805) 646-1419

N Eric R Noell 358 Hayes Ave H (805) 647-3664
Ventura, CA 93003-2525 B (805) 525-6033

N Kimble Ouerbacker III 622 Tierney Ave H (805) 642-3744
Ventura, CA 93003-9091

N Clarence V Potter Sr 1225 S Rice Rd Spc 3 H (805) 646-9614
0jai, CA 93023-3466

N Kenneth M Wallis II 9613 Chamberlain St H (805) 647-3223

Ventura, CA 93004-3075
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Troop Only Name Address Phone
Salesmanship
N Michael Gildenpfennig PO Box 6145 H (805) 671-5157
Ventura, CA 93006-6145 B (805) 644-6320
N David E Hedman 1489 Foothill Rd H (805) 646-7059
0jai, CA 93023-1730 B (805) 641-9333
N Daniel E Holmes 4409 Westmont St H (805) 644-2010
Ventura, CA 93003-3815
N Dennis N Horwitz 628 Viewcrest Dr H (805) 650-1600
Ventura, CA 93003-1112 B (805) 377-9480
Y Diane L Klein 2330 Redwing Ln H (805) 981-1601
Oxnard, CA 93036-6256 B (805) 484-7649
N Donald G Kress 1112 Via Arroyo H (805) 620-0657
Ventura, CA 93003-1317 B (805) 566-5493
Scholarship
N Jennifer J Brown 10586 Candytuft St H (805) 659-9773
Ventura, CA 93004-3571 B (805) 659-9773
N Wesley L Fish 1251 San Simeon Ct Unit 2 H (805) 658-0332
Ventura, CA 93003-6018
N Heidi D Kays 5270 Meadowridge Ct H (805) 750-5251
Camarillo, CA 93012-4128
N Cynthia A Klittich 233 4th St H (805) 524-4466
Fillmore, CA 93015-1419
N Kathy Linman 9405 Chico Dr H (805) 647-7788
Ventura, CA 93004-0700
Y Greg D Quinn 161 Palomares Ave H (805) 650-1855
Ventura, CA 93003-3157
N Renee E Rapp 198 Portal St H (805) 649-3401
Oak View, CA 93022-9722
N Russell G Walker 2866 Grove St H (805) 648-4244
Ventura, CA 93003-1631 W (805) 484-2811 x255
N William E Winfield 726 Spenser Ln H (805) 479-0992
Ventura, CA 93003-7582 B (805) 981-8555
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Troop Only Name Address Phone

Scouting Heritage
N Wesley L Fish 1251 San Simeon Ct Unit 2 H (805) 658-0332
Ventura, CA 93003-6018

Y Scott Klittich 233 4th St H (805) 524-4466
Fillmore, CA 93015-1419 B (805) 524-2123
N Kimble Ouerbacker III 622 Tierney Ave H (805) 642-3744
Ventura, CA 93003-9091
Sculpture
N Jack D Compton PO Box 632 H (805) 521-1111

Piru, CA 93040-0632
Shotgun Shooting
N Michael P Cregan PO Box 657 H (805) 901-1784
0jai, CA 93024-0657

Y David E Hedman 1489 Foothill Rd H (805) 646-7059
0jai, CA 93023-1730 B (805) 641-9333
N Gregory M Ramirez 316 Princeton Ave H (805) 658-7208

Ventura, CA 93003-3959

N Dean Thompson 2999 Valley Meadow Dr H (805) 649-9564
Oak View, CA 93022-9559 W (805) 207-4027
N Kenneth M Wallis II 9613 Chamberlain St H (805) 647-3223
Ventura, CA 93004-3075
Skating
N Lee A Klein 2330 Redwing Ln H (805) 981-1601

Oxnard, CA 93036-6256
Small Boat Sailing
N Travis J Gill 1198 Navigator Dr # 186 H (805) 889-7334
Ventura, CA 93001-4334

N Steven M Queen 612 Calle Miquel H (805) 504-5787
Camarillo, CA 93010-5970

N Bert J Rapp 198 Portal St H (805) 649-3401
Oak View, CA 93022-9722 B (805) 524-1500
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Snow Sports

N Keith E Allen 1796 Shannon Ave H (805) 647-8141
Ventura, CA 93004-3111 B (805) 662-6522
N Lee A Klein 2330 Redwing Ln H (805) 981-1601

Oxnard, CA 93036-6256

N David L Moore 842 Santa Ana Blvd H 649-4506
Oak View, CA 93022-9301 W 643-1671
Y Joseph C Panushka 4948 Terry Dr H (805) 650-1519
Ventura, CA 93003-2059 B (805) 648-1234 x24
N Steven M Queen 612 Calle Miguel H (805) 504-5787

Camarillo, CA 93010-5970

N Renee E Rapp 198 Portal St H (805) 649-3401
Oak View, CA 93022-9722
Soil and Water Conservation
N Jennifer Gadberry-Hadrys 2471 Sherwood Dr H (805) 667-2163
Ventura, CA 93001-2456

N Dennis K Perry 2419 Harbor Blvd # 165 H (805) 630-0975
Ventura, CA 93001-3904

N Bert J Rapp 198 Portal St H (805) 649-3401
Oak View, CA 93022-9722 B (805) 524-1500

Space Exploration
N Michael Gildenpfennig PO Box 6145 H (805) 671-5157
Ventura, CA 93006-6145 B (805) 644-6320
N Lee A Klein 2330 Redwing Ln H (805) 981-1601

Oxnard, CA 93036-6256

N Dale Synnes 548 Glade Dr H (805) 229-7992
Santa Paula, CA 93060-1617 W (805) 982-1020
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Troop Only

Address

Stamp Collecting
N

Surveying
N

Sustainability
N

Lee A Klein

Jaime M Montgomery

Kimble Ouerbacker III

Jeffrey L Patton

Mark Poindexter

David A Shaneyfelt

Fred D Swaney

Gloria G Friend

Russell G Walker

Bert J Rapp

Erika K Alstot

Heidi D Kays

2330 Redwing Ln
Oxnard, CA 93036-6256

9023 Denver St
Ventura, CA 93004-2528

622 Tierney Ave
Ventura, CA 93003-9091

10594 Rose Cir Apt 104
Ventura, CA 93004-4823

943 Via Arroyo
Ventura, CA 93003-1325

12 McKevett Hts

Santa Paula, CA 93060-1627

5327 Loma Vista Rd
Ventura, CA 93003-2133

533 S Seaward Ave
Ventura, CA 93003-4520

2866 Grove St
Ventura, CA 93003-1631

198 Portal St
Oak View, CA 93022-9722

213 Descanso Ave
0jai, CA 93023-3610

5270 Meadowridge Ct
Camarillo, CA 93012-4128

H (805)

H (805)
B (805)

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)

W (805)

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)

W (805)

H (805)
B (805)

H (805)

H (805)

981-1601

794-8912
985-3390

042-3744

794-8623

620-0780

659-3600

933-9504

650-0296

643-1626

648-4244

484-2811

049-3401
524-1500

794-1483

750-5251

x118

%255
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Address

Troop Only Name
Swimming
N Erika K Alstot
N Floyd V Green
N Timothy P Linman
N Jaime M Montgomery
N Kimble Ouerbacker III
N Renee E Rapp
N Fred D Swaney
Textile
N Renee E Rapp

Traffic Safety

N Leo Genet
N Donald G Kress
Y Gerard M Thurston

Truck Transportation
N Daylean Atkin

N Donald G Kress

Veterinary Medicine

N Kelley Bray
N Cynthia A Klittich
N Scott Klittich

213 Descanso Ave
0jai, CA 93023-3610

2289 Buffalo Ave
Ventura, CA 93003-3447

9405 Chico Dr
Ventura, CA 93004-0700

9023 Denver St
Ventura, CA 93004-2528

622 Tierney Ave
Ventura, CA 93003-9091

198 Portal St
Oak View, CA 93022-9722

5327 Loma Vista Rd
Ventura, CA 93003-2133

198 Portal St
Oak View, CA 93022-9722

1453 Fallen Leaf Ave
Ventura, CA 93004-3517

1112 Via Arroyo
Ventura, CA 93003-1317

821 S La Luna Ave
0jai, CA 93023-3511

7061 Harmon Dr
Ventura, CA 93003-7149

1112 Via Arroyo
Ventura, CA 93003-1317

7322 Van Buren St
Ventura, CA 93003-2558

233 4th St
Fillmore, CA 93015-1419

233 4th St
Fillmore, CA 93015-1419

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)

B (805)

H (805)
B (805)

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)

B (805)

H (805)
B (805)

H (805)
B (805)

H (805)
B (805)

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)
B (805)

794-1483

794-17255

047-7788

385-8001

794-8912
985-3390

042-3744

049-3401

650-0296

049-3401

659-9886

620-0657

566-5493

207-8263
339-4400

650-1909
042-1958

620-0657
566-5493

216-9489

524-4466

524-4466
524-2123

x118
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Water Sports

N Floyd V Green

N Renee E Rapp
Weather

N Gary W Biggers

N David E Hedman
Welding

N Jack D Compton

N Michael P Cregan

N Scott Klittich
Whitewater

N Renee E Rapp

Wilderness Survival

N Michael E Ashley

N Trevor W Ashton

N Michael A Ewens

N Melvin D Felender

N Leo Genet

N Vince Montefusco

N Clarence V Potter Sr
N David A Shaneyfelt

Sespe
Merit Badge Counselor List by Badges
November 10, 2015 (11/10/2015)

Address
2289 Buffalo Ave
Ventura, CA 93003-3447

198 Portal St
Oak View, CA 93022-9722

2156 Foster Ave
Ventura, CA 93001-2420

1489 Foothill Rd
0jai, CA 93023-1730

PO Box 632
Piru, CA 93040-0632

PO Box 657
0jai, CA 93024-0657

233 4th St
Fillmore, CA 93015-1419

198 Portal St
Oak View, CA 93022-9722

550 Chadwick P1
Ventura, CA 93003-0367

138 Feliz Dr
Oak View, CA 93022-9517

4008 Dean Dr
Ventura, CA 93003-3737

5750 Via Real Unit 284
Carpinteria, CA 93013-2639

1453 Fallen Leaf Ave
Ventura, CA 93004-3517

1885 Maricopa Hwy Spc 7
0jai, CA 93023-2394

1225 S Rice Rd Spc 3
0jai, CA 93023-3466

12 McKevett Hts
Santa Paula, CA 93060-1627

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)

W (805)

H (805)

B (805)

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)

B (805)

H (805)

H (805)

B (805)

H (805)

B (805)

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)

H (805)
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794-17255

049-3401

067-8354

982-1140

646-7059

041-9333

521-1111

901-1784

524-4466

524-2123

049-3401

207-5972

2718-5206

649-8085

487-2224

044-1941

452-8868

659-9886

220-8163

046-9614

933-9504
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Wood Carving

N David L Moore 842 Santa Ana Blvd H 649-4506
Oak View, CA 93022-9301 W 643-1671
N Clarence V Potter Sr 1225 S Rice Rd Spc 3 H (805) 646-9614

0jai, CA 93023-3466

N Steven M Queen 612 Calle Miguel H (805) 504-5787
Camarillo, CA 93010-5970

N Bert J Rapp 198 Portal St H (805) 649-3401
Oak View, CA 93022-9722 B (805) 524-1500
N John T Somerville 818 Phoenix Ave H (805) 377-4594
Ventura, CA 93004-2209 B (805) 618-3168
Woodwork
N David L Atkin 7061 Harmon Dr H (805) 650-1909
Ventura, CA 93003-7149 B (805) 642-1958
Y Daniel E Holmes 4409 Westmont St H (805) 644-2010

Ventura, CA 93003-3815

N Timothy P Linman 9405 Chico Dr H (805) 647-7788
Ventura, CA 93004-0700 B (805) 385-8001
N David L Moore 842 Santa Ana Blvd H 649-4506
Oak View, CA 93022-9301 W 643-1671
N Donald H Nahrstedt 158 Sunnyhill Ct H (805) 658-8580

Ventura, CA 93003-1313

N Clarence V Potter Sr 1225 S Rice Rd Spc 3 H (805) 646-9614
0jai, CA 93023-3466

N Steven M Queen 612 Calle Miquel H (805) 504-5787
Camarillo, CA 93010-5970

N Bert J Rapp 198 Portal St H (805) 649-3401
Oak View, CA 93022-9722 B (805) 524-1500

--- End Of Report ---






